

“In line 26 strike out the words ‘a sum’ and ‘less than fifty nor.’”

“In line 27 strike out the words ‘less than ten nor.’”

“In line 40 strike out the words ‘less than thirty nor’ and ‘a sum’ and insert after the word ‘not’ the word ‘more.’”

“In line 41 strike out the word ‘less.’”

“In line 43 strike out the word ‘shall’ and insert in lieu therefor the word ‘may.’”

[Which was read and adopted.]

[Which favorable report was adopted, which was read the second time.]

Mr. Ogden, from Committee on Judicial Proceedings, reported favorably, with amendments,

HOUSE BILL No. 382, BY MR. BROHAWN.

SUBJECT: CAMP MEETINGS IN CERTAIN COUNTIES OF THE STATE.

Amendments proposed by Mr. Ogden:

“In line 2 of the title, strike out the words ‘Wicomico’ and ‘Cecil.’” [Which was read and adopted.]

“In line 5 of Section 1, strike out the words ‘Wicomico’ and ‘Cecil.’” [Which was read and adopted.]

[Which favorable report was adopted, which was read the second time.]

#### REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES.

Mr. Frick, from City Senators, reported favorably

SENATE BILL No. 20, BY MR. NORRIS.

SUBJECT: BALTIMORE CITY CHARTER.

[Which favorable report was adopted, which was read the second time and ordered printed for a third reading.]

Also favorably, with amendments,

SENATE BILL No. 600, BY THE PRESIDENT.

SUBJECT: APPEAL TAX COURT—BALTIMORE CITY.

Amendment proposed by Mr. Frick: “Strike out all after the words ‘a Bill’ and, in lieu thereof, insert the following: ‘entitled An Act to add a new section to the Revised Charter of Baltimore city, to follow Section 4, and to be designated 4-A, relating to taxation in that portion of Baltimore city annexed to said city by the Act of 1888, Chapter 98.

‘Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of Maryland, That a new section be and the same is hereby added to